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Certificate No. A-00108%45

(1) To transport, as a Class D carrier, coal, coke and other solid fuels,
contractors road building materials and supplies, between points in the
city of Pittsburgh, and within fifteen (15) miles by the usually traveled
highways of the City-County Building in the city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny

County,

(2) To tramsport, as a Class B carrier, property from the Klein-Logan Company,
to and from railroad stations in the city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County.

(3) To transport, as a Class D carrier, household goods, personal effects and
property used or to be used in a dwelling when a part of the furnishings,
equipment or supplies of such dwelling as an incidental part of a removal
of the householder from one domicile to another; furniture, fixtures,
equipment and the property of stores, offices, museums, instjitutions,
hospitals or othar establishments when a part of the stock, equipment or
supply of such stores, offices, museums, institutions, hospitals or other
establishments in connection with the removal from one location to another;
and articles, in use, including objects of art, displays and exhibits which,
because of their unusual nature or value, require special handling and equip-
ment usually employed in moving household goods between points in the county
of Allegheny, and from points in said county, to points in Pennsylvania.

With Right No. 3 subject to the following condition:

That no right, power or privilege is granted to provide service to points
in the counties of Chester and Montgomery, and the City of Harrisburg,
Dauphin County, and points within ten (10) miles by the usually traveled

highways of the limits of said city.
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[B] Reissued without change from Supplement 8 effective May 9, 1992,

Abbreviations and reference marks are explained on_last papge of Tariff, _
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MARK C. STEPHENSON

DIRECT OlaL {215) 8A5. 278
November 4, 1998

g

¥
v

o
1

Office of the Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

P.Q. Box 3265 _
PA 17105-3265

Harrisburg,
RE: Gardner Moving Company, A. 001083945
Application for Additional Authority as a Class D

Common Carrier

nvY3ung s, 1y
]

Dear Secretary:
Enclosed for filing please find the original and one copy

of Gardner Moving Company’'s application for additional authority as
a Class D common carrier. Included in this filing are the

following:
Completed Application for the Transportation of

1)
Household Goodg by Motor Vehicle;

Statement of Financial Position;

2)

3) Verification of Statement executed by Joseph P.
Gardner;

4) Applicant’'s Articles of Incorporation;

5) Affidavit of Joseph P. Gardner in support of the
Application;

6) The wverified statements of supporting shippers
Madge Hamel, Gina Lison and Jdohn Grimm.

find Gardner Moving Company’s

Algso enclosed please
certified check in the amount of $350.00 as filing fee for this

application.
A-<
A - 0010 871s™
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Office of the Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
November 4, 1998

Page 2

If you have any questions or I can be of assistance
regarding this application, please feel free to contact me at the
above telephone number.

Very truly yours, -
COZEN AND O’ CONNOR
BY: MARK TEPHENSON

cc: Joseph P. Gardner
{w/ enclosures)



Office © e Secretary "
Pennsylv a Public Utility Commission
November 4, 1998

Page 3

bcec: Stanley Barg, Esquire
{(w/ enclosures)



BEFORE
m PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC w:ur@m:ssmu

APPLICATION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF HOUSEHOLD GOODS
BY MOTOR VEHICLE

(PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE PREPARING APPLICATION)

For PUC Use Only

Docket No.

Folder No.

1. Gardner Moving Company
(Full and correct name of applicant)

2. Not Applicable
(Trade name, if any)

The trade nane, if tictitious, __pNot Applicable.. — has been

{has or has not)

registered with the Secretary of the Commonwealth on ____
. (Date)

(attach copy of daté-stamped registration form).

(412) 057 4443

3. 3236 Beacon Hill Avenue
(Mailing Address) {Telephone No.)
Pittsburgh Allegheny PA 15216
(city) (County) ' (State) (Zip)

[ Check if change of address.

5, Applicant’s attorney (for his application) is:

Mark C. Stephenson, 1900 Market Street, Phlladelghla, PA 19103 _
(Name) (Address} = -




® | @® -

Applicant daes hold Pa. PUC authority under

{does or does not)

Docket No. A-00108945 and operates as a common

{common or contract)

carrier.

Applicant is (Check one):

{1
(]

Individual

Partnership, Attach copy of partnership aéreement and'list
names and addresses of all partners below {use additional
sheet if necessary). '

{Name) (Address)

t
(]
(]

()
{]
(]

Corporation. Organized under the laws of the State of .

Pennsylvania and qualified to do business in
Pennsylvania by registering with the Secretary of the
Comnonwealth (Attach
date-stamped copy of application for Certificate of
Incorporation gr Authority and statement of charter purpose).
Include as an attachment a list of corporate officers and
their titles and the names, addresses and number of shares
held by eaclh stockholder.

Attach the following, as appropriate (check those attached):

Partnership Agreement.

Date-stamped copy of fictitious Name registration certificate.
Date-stamped copy .of Application for Certificate of
Incorporation or Certificate of Authority.

Statement of corporate charter purpose.

List of corporate charter purpcse.

Additional Information (See Appendix

That the nature and character of the service to be rendered by
applicant is: Transportation of household goods, as a jd_counon or
[] Contract carrier, using motor vehicles, as follows: .

See Attachment "A"



10.

11.

® @

Applicant is not now engaged in any transportation of household
goods for compensation in Pennsylvania (except as authorized by the
certificates of public convenience or permits specified Paragraph
6) and will not engage in the transportation for which approval is
herein sought unless . and until authorization for such
transportation shall be review. :

Verification

I/We hereby state that the statements made in the application are
true and correct to the best of my/our Knowledge, information and
belief. The undersigned understands that the statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C., S. §45904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Joseph P. Gardner
(Print Name) (Signature) (Date)

(This section must be completed by the applicant appearing on Line
1, if an individual; by all partners; if a partnership, or by the
President or Secretary, if a corporation).
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STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PCSITION (Balance Sheet)

as of___12/31/97

ASSETS
current Asgpets :

Cash 8,979
Accounts Receivable -
Notes Receivable 489
Other Current Assets (Specify) Inventory 500
Total Ccurrent Assets 9.9
,968
Tangible Assets
Land
Motor Vehicle Equipment .
Less: Accumulated Depreciation - =
Buildings and Structures 189,874 - .
Less: ' Accumulated Depreciation - 142,847 = 47,027
Investments and Funds (Specify)
Intangible Assets
Other Assets
TOTAL ABEBETS 56,995
LIABILITIES '
current ILiabilities (liabilities due within one vyear)
Accounts Payable 514
Notes Payable _ 18,655
Equipment Obligations
Other liabilities (attach schedule)
. Total current liabilities 19.169
lLong Term Liabilities (liabilities due after one year)
Accounts Payable
Notes Payable 23,1172
Equipment Obligations
Other liabilities (attach schedule) 23,172
TOTAL LIABILITIES
OWNER'’8 EQUITY (corporations only)
Capital stock 1,000
Additional paid-in capital 30,304
Retained Earnings (16.650)
Less: Treasury Stock = = (16,650}
TOTAL OWNER‘S EQUITY 164,654
Total Liabilities & Owner’s Equity 56,995

NET WORTH (Partnerships & Individuals):Total assets
minus Total liabilities




V]fl}RIFICATION OF iTATEMENT

The undersigned deposes and says that he/she is the person who
* signed the Statement for the above-captioned applicant/application and
that he/she is authorized to.and does make this verification and that
the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his/her
knowledge, information and belier.

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. 5. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

vatea ! F-2 775

Joseph P. Gardner
(Print Name)
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In addition to Rights Nos. 1 through 3 granted applicant at Certificate No. A-
00108945, applicant seeks the further Right as stated below:

xkkk

(4) To transport, as a Class D carrier, household good, personal effects and property
used or to be used in a dwelling when a part of the fumnishings, equipment or supplies of such
dwelling as an incidental part of a removal of the houscholder from one domicile to another;
furniture, fixtures, equipment and the property of stores, offices, museums, institutions, hospitals or
other establishments when a part of the stock, equipment or supply of such stores, offices,
museums, institutions, hospitals or other establishments in connection with the removal from one
location to another; and articles, in use, including objects of art, displays and exhibits which,
because of their unusual nature or value, require special handling and equipment in moving
household goods between points within a radius of seventy-five air miles from the Allegheny
County Courthouse. :



ATTACHMENT "I’

GARDNER MOVING COMPANY

CORPORATE OFFICERS

Title No. of Shares
Joseph P. Gardner, President 50
130 Pinewood Drive
Bridgeville, PA 15017
Michael W. Gardner Vice President 35
2608 Santa Barbara Drive
Bethel Park, PA 15102
Patricia I. Gardner Secretary 15
3236 Beacon Hill Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15216
Joseph F. Gardner Treasurer

3236 Beacon Hill Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15216
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ARTICLES OF MORPORAHON

-
F IDNMESTD B,JNNFSE CIAPJLATION

I rawigTes E.‘iw‘SQ’-‘:'L”:-"& izE
LRefite; £ :"-nvcw-s'u - SOMO ETE hela -
. . &72.00
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA [ (5 OOMESTIC PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
DEPARTMENT QOF STATE - CORPORATION BUREAY ENTER BOARD LICERSE HD .

X8 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING, HARRISBURG, PA 1T120

010 MAME OF CORPORATION (MUST CONTAIN A CORPORATE INCICATOR UNLESS EXEMPT UNDER 15 P 5 o0d &)

Gardner Moving Company
011 AQORESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE IN PENNSYLVAMIA (¢ O BOK NUMBER NOT ACCEAPTABLE!

3236 Beacon Hill Avenue
B2 CaTY 013 COunTY 013 STATE
Pittsburgh Allegheny PA 152186
030 EXPLAIN THE PUAPDSE OH PUAPQSES OF THE CORPORATION
To transport household goods, perscnal effects and property used in a
dwelling and to transport furniture, fixtures, equipment and the property of
stores, offices, museums, institutions, hospitals or other establishments in
connection with the removal from one loc:ztion to ancther and teo engage in an-
do any lawful act concerning any and all lawful business for which corporati
may be incorporated under the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law, Act of
1933, P.L. 364, as amended.

oet 1P CODL

IATTACH B% x 11 SHEET IF Nscsssmn
The Aggreqate Number ol Shares. Classes of Shares and Par Value of Snares Which the Corporation Shall Have Authority 10 issue:

040 Numbar and Ciass o! Shares gﬂ Simted Par Valus Par | 042 Total Authorizec Caphtal l 031 Term of Existence
nare H Any
5000 $1.00 $5,000° l Perpetual

The Name and Address of Esch Ingarporator. #nd tna Numper and Class of Shares Subschntied to by Each incorporalor

080 Name _ gg} 323 Address iSirexs. Sity, Sule. Zip Code) Numper & Class of Shares
130 Pinewood Drive
Joseph P. Gardner Bridgeville, PA 15017 1

{ATTACH B 1 11 SHEET IF NECESSARYL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE INCORPORATOR(S) HAS [HAVE) SIGNED AND SEALED THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIO!
THIS 17th DAY OF July 1989

¥ AQ;ZD 27

- FOR OFFICE USE ONLY ~

030 FILED R 06z COUE 033 REV 80X | SEQUENTIALNG. {100 MICROFILM NUMBER
JuL ¢ 21989 | . a
AEVIEWED BY ™ 004 SICC i AMOUNT l 09" CORPORATION NUMBEF
DATE APPROVED H ‘
|
DATE REJECTED CERTIFY 70 INPUT BY ' LOG IN 1 LOG IN {(REFILE)
FA M g 1 a .
51 Secrmarbed the Camminwenith 2 REv. i
2 Hiennriment of St {MAILED BY DATS 2040 VERIFIED BY 1L06 OUT ( LOG OUT (REFILE
N Cnmmonwcilth wf Fennavivania § \
i ‘& OTHER

M BURR KE COMPANY, FHICADEL Paia



THIS MUST BE COMPLETED BYNOTARY PUBLIC
¢ AFFIDAVIT (Natursdferson)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
ss; |
Couniy

. being duly sworn (afTirmed) acvording 10 law, deposes

and says thut- the fzcis above set forth are (rue and correct: or ere Lrue und correct 10 the best of his knowledge,

infarmation and helief knd he cxpects to be able to prove the sume at the hedring heteot.

Segnature of Alfiant
Sworn and subscribed belore me this

day of 19

My Commission Expires .

Signatuce of Oflicial Administering Oath

AFFIDAVIT (Corporation)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

. ALLEGHENY County

Joseph P. Gardner .« being duly sworn (affirmed) according 1o law, despoases

and says that he is o, _Fresident of Gardner Moving .Company

1N o AlTusa)

: that he is authorized 10 and does make this afTidavic

{Naawg sd Coorprendinn ]

for it; and that the lucty above set forth are (rue and correct; of are true and correct to the best of his knowledge,

informatinn and befief und he expects the said Gardner Moving Company

10 be able to prove the same at the hearing hereof.

{Mawe o {'oupescninen b

Jdseph P. Gardner

Signucure of Alfum

' i
Swarn and subscribed helore me this.L

day of J ‘-’G-O‘a-r’ 19 98 .

My Commission Expires __ M Ay {3 Zoo s Aﬂ/
Natarial Seal r y
Chris R. Vogeley, Notary Public tie) OF, ﬁm

Scolt Twp., Allsgheny County . Segriaiutc ol (Kl Al f

My Commission Expires May 13, 2001

¥




BEFORE THE
@ eennsyLvania puBLIC UTILIT@FOMMISSION

In Re: Application of Gardner Moving Company
00108945

Mark C. Stephenson, Esquire
Cozen and O'Connor

1900 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: (215) 665-2176



® [

Leeal N | Domicile of Shi

Joha E. Grimm
223 Hemlock Dr.
McMurray, Pennsylvania 15317

Identif | Qualificati f Testifving-Wi
My name is John E. Grimm and I am employed as a consultant to NCR

corporation in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

: Description of S p | Lts Ovegati

The Grimm's used Gardner Moving in their move from Chicago, Illinois to 223 Hemlock
Drive in McMurray, Peonsylvania. In addition, I have used Gardrer Moving for previous

MmoveEs.



@ i Duscvionof Commotiiggn]

I anticipate using the services of Gardner Moving to move household goods,

personal effects, and property under the authority which is the subject of this application.

Not known at this time.

I ' E S - R . I
I anticipate using the services of Gardner Moving to move household goods,

personal effects, and property under the authority which is the subject of this application.

None.

None.



IX.

®

The undersigned believes there is a need for the proposed service. I feel that

Argument 0

approval of this application will benefit the public. I will use the service and hope that your

Commission will act favorably upon applicant’s request.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA : ‘
: SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and

County aforesaid N\ \JH «/ & G R {AM¥(, who, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that he/she has made this affidavit and that the facts set forth in the

foregoing statement are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and

N\ el
[N

belief

\

Sworn to and subscribed

. 57
before me this _/  day

of Se 7EnscL , 1998.
ﬁg Public
. . Notarial Seal
My Commission expires: Barbara J. Kitner. Notary Public

Grean Trea Boro, Alieghany C:
My Commission Expireesg Sep{ lg,u ggoo

(SEAL) Member, Pennsylvania Assocletlon of Notaries

M:A\B_LAWLESOIX\IQSB\PLEVAPPLICAT PuC



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

In Re: Application of Gardner Moving Company
00108945

Mark C. Stephenson, Esquire
Cozen and O'Connor

1900 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: (215) 665-2176
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I
Legal N | Domicile of Shi
Madge Hamel
Howard Hanna Co.

6310 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15217

II.
Identify and Qualificati f Testifying-Wi
My name is Madge Hame{ and [ am employed as a Real Estate Agent of

Howard Hanna Co. in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.

II.
G [ Descrinti (s p 1t O .
The Hamel's used Gardner Moving in their move from Shaler to Shaler in
Pittsburgh. In addition, I have used Gardner Moving for other local moves and have

recommended them to numerous customers who have given them excellent ratings on their

service.



I anticipate using the services of Gardner Moving to move household goods,

personal effects, and property under the authority which is the subject of this application.

Not known at this time.

I ) E S - E - I
I anticipate using the services of Gardner Moving to move household goods,

personal effects, and property under the authority which is the subject of this application.

None.

None.



L] IX. C )

Argument

The undersigned believes there is a need for the proposed service. 1 feel that
approval of this application will benefit the public. [ will use the service and hope that your

Commission will act favorably upon applicant’s request.

(W&MM

N\




. (ol
COUNTY WLLEGHENY : ‘.

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and

County aforesaid, M acl ~E HW M & L~ | who, being duly swomn according to law,
deposes and says that he/she has made this affidavit and that the facts set forth in the

foregoing statement are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and

/M&a_,&}&cmg,

belief

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this < day

of _Sezpreshseag 1998.

Ll %// -
/ Notafy Public

My Commission expires: &fx{u § 26/,

(SEAL).

NOTARIAL SEAL
CONSTANCE R, WELSH, NOTARY PUBLIC
HAMPTON TOWNSHIP, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT, 8, 2001

HMAB_LAWLSAOIT\IOSS\PLE\APPLICAT . AUC



Lesal N { Domicile of Shi

Gina Lison
104 Meadowvue Court
Venetia, Pennsylvania 15367

Identify and Qualifications of Testifying-Wi

My name is Gina Lison and [ am a homemaker in Venetia, Pennsylvania.

General Description of S p | Its Operati

The Lison's used Gardner Moving in their move from West Mifflin to Peter’s
Township in Pittsburgh.



I anticipate using the services of Gardner Moving to move household goods,

personal effects, and property under the authority which is the subject of this application.

Not known at this time.

I ) E S - R . I
i anticipate using the services of Gardner Moviné to move household goods,

personal effects, and property under the authority which is the subject of this application.

None.

Norne.



) % @
Atgument

The undersigned believes there is a need for the proposed service. [ feel that
approval of this application will benefit the public. I will use the service and hope that your

Commission will act favorably upon applicant’s request.

Gma uscm



COMMC@’EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  : ‘l
: S:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Personally appeared before me, 2 Notary Public in and for the State and

County aforesaid, Giua L{ So 4 , who, being duly sworn according to law,

deposes and says that he/she has made this affidavit and that the facts set forth in the

foregoing statement are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and

belief

Giralsn

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this 7/ 42 day

of @:755 52 . 1998,

e Tl

Notary Public
Cathert Ncm.'ial Seal
L : . -diNe7ing Hiles, N B
My Commission expires: Pitsburgh, Algncny Bocot
My Commissicn Exgiras May 2, 2001
(S EAL) _Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarice

MR _LAWLESDIZVIOSS\PLEVAPPLICAT PUC



@ PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITmOMMtssmN

In Re: Application of Gardner Moving Company
00108945

Mark C. Stephenson, Esquire
Cozen and-O'Connor

1500 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: (215) 665-2176
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA { /q?©
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION=~—---

P.O. BOX 3265
HARRISBURG PENNSYL.VANIA 17105-3265

ASSESSMENT REPORT

STATEMENT OF OPERATING REVENUES FOR GENERAL ASSESSMENT OF
HOUSEHOLD GOODS CARRIERS. ALSO OPERATING AS COMMON CARRIERS OF PROPERTY

FORM MT-984

PUC Cenrtificate No.

GARDNER MOVING COMPANY 700144 4.108945
3236 BEACON HILL AVENUE e PN
PITTSBURGH PA 15216-2324 g - el Fermit No.

~ 7 \_}1 1998 OPERATION PERIOD

o ':i\ : erom 01/01/98ro 12/31/98 |
THIS REPORT MUS > ED NOT LATER THAN MARCH 31, 1999.

IF NOT FILED, THE CdMMISSIO WILL ESTIN E YOUR INTRASTATE OPERATING

REVENUES AND WILL BASE YOUR ASSESSMENT ON THE ESTIMATED TOTAL.
(C‘omp]aé'ih/e back of this form if claiming exemptions)

OPERATING REVENUES FOR CALENDAR YEAR 1998:

(Round to nearest dollar.) | AMOUNT |
Household Goods | Common Carrier-Propernt
1. TOTAL GROSS OPERATING REVENUES  Earned from operating [$ $
as a household goods carrier and a common carrier of property. 230,754
2. GROSS OPERATING REVENUES S s
From INTERSTATE operations none m . e
3. TQTAL GROSS INTRASTATE OPERATING REVENUE g B
(line 1 minus line 2.) > 20,790, %1‘: v A
4. DEDUCTIONS 5 &x ™ .
based on exemptions itemized on back of form none A =2 -7
5. GROSS INTRASTATE REVENUE onwhich yourassessment | __ $ T 5
. R . . 236,794, i () (.
willbebased (line 3 minusline4.) > pa
Indicate the method used to compute Gross Intrastate Operating Revenue -
[ Actual Records [] Estimated [] Other Describe

4th March
SEP 7 1999 03/04/99
2
— <y
THIS COPY IS FOR YOUR FILES... . O s
GARDNER MOVIKG COMPANY G255

25-1609052 0127257 -4843 DOCUMENT Hay 13, 2001 i
FOLDER Aw\nm w3
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STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL PGSITION (Balance Sheet)

as of
‘ggregt Assats AS?E‘I‘S @QCKETEE | § &
' o
sep S 5o
Cash ! 139 s’ji/",__z) ‘:”'/5:
e

Accounts Receivable
Notes Receivable

Other Current Assets (Specify) lLaventory S/ 4
Wl Smecamets o DOCUMENT B554%
Ly
Tangible Assets
ble pase o - FOLDER S
Land .
Motor Vehicle Equipment - /CZ%C%%&
Less: Accumulated Depreciation = D007 = S
Buildings and Structures i -

Less: ' Accumulated Depreciation
Investments and Funds (Specxfy)
Intangible Assets
Other Assets

TOTAL ABSETS

LIABILITIES
Current abilitie iabilities due within one vea
P

Accounts Payable

Notes Payable - e

Equipment Obligations

Other liabilities (attach schednle)
Total current liabilities L

Long Term Liabjlities (liabilities duwe after one year)
Accounts Payable |

Notes Payable

Equipment Obligations

Other liabilities (attach schedule)
TOTAL LIABILITIES

OWNER’S EQUITY (corporations only)

Capital Stock __5425_
ggjbip;

Additional paid=-in capital
Retained Earnings ;ﬁﬁzé ]
Less: Treasury Stock = = A1
TOTAL OWNER’S EQUITY
Zotel

Total Liabilities & Owner’s Equity
NET WORTH (Partnerships & Individuals):Total assets

minus Total liabilities
Agolicaar ©x ¢




